

Press release

SHL Telemedicine signs agreement in India with Narayana Health Hospitals, one of the leading hospital chains in India.

Tel Aviv/Zurich, 19 March 2014 - SHL Telemedicine Ltd. (SIX Swiss Exchange: SHLTN), a leading provider and developer of advanced personal telemedicine solutions, is pleased to announce an agreement with Narayana Health Hospitals, a multi-specialty hospital chain headquartered in the city of Bangalore, with 6,200 beds spread across 23 hospitals in 14 cities. It is renowned for its cardiac practice and performs over 60 heart surgeries a day. As such, SHL is proud to enter into a cooperation with NH, which further broadens its portfolio of partnerships in India.

The SHL telemedicine solution will be offered to the patients of Narayana Health, as part of their ongoing out of hospital patient care and to the medical professionals. SHL shall provide the telemedicine service using its advanced telemedicine technologies, including the new smartheart device.

About Narayana Health

Narayana Health (Narayana Hrudayalaya) founded by the renowned Dr. Devi Shetty, has its flagship hospital in Bangalore at NH Health City and has one of the largest cardiac practices in the world. More information at <u>http://www.narayanahealth.org</u>

About SHL Telemedicine

SHL Telemedicine is engaged in developing and marketing personal telemedicine systems and the provision of medical call center services, with a focus on cardiovascular and related diseases, to end users and to the healthcare community. SHL Telemedicine offers its services and personal telemedicine devices to subscribers utilizing telephonic and Internet communication technology. The Company operates in Israel, Germany, India and the United States in one business segment, Telemedicine services. SHL is listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange (SHLTN, ISIN: IL0010855885, Security No.: 1128957). For more information please visit our web site at http://www.shl-telemedicine.com

For further information please contact:

Erez Alroy
Co-CEO
P:+972 3 5612212,
ereza@shl-telemedicine.com

Martin Meier-Pfister IRF Communications P: +41 43 244 81 40 <u>shl@irfcom.ch</u>

Garth Russell / Josh Dver KCSA Strategic Communications P: 212-896-1250 / 212-896-1239 grussell@kcsa.com/ jdver@kcsa.com

Some of the information contained in this press release contains forward-looking statements. Readers are cautioned that any such forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and involve risks and uncertainties, and that actual results may differ materially from those in the forward-looking statements as a result of various factors. SHL Telemedicine undertakes no obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statements.